Rollins College Rollins Scholarship Online

SGA Legislation

Student Government Association

11-29-2017

Legislation 1718.11 Community Service Community

Rollins College Student Government Association

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga_legislation

Recommended Citation

Rollins College Student Government Association, "Legislation 1718.11 Community Service Community" (2017). SGA Legislation. 135. http://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga_legislation/135

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at Rollins Scholarship Online. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA Legislation by an authorized administrator of Rollins Scholarship Online. For more information, please contact rwalton@rollins.edu.

Legislation 1718.11

Ad Hoc Community Service Committee

SPONSORS: Isabella Braga, James Payne

November 29, 2017

Whereas: the Student Government Association of Rollins College seeks to uphold the institutional mission of global citizenship and responsible leadership.

Whereas: the Student Government Association of Rollins College is an association of civic service which operates on institutional principles *which undergird* procedural doctrine.

Whereas: the members of the Rollins College Student Government Association are public servants upholding the betterment of their constituency, the student body, which entails leadership by example.

Be it Hereby Resolved, The Student Government Association of Rollins College will:

(1) Establish an acting coalition for community engagement with the ability to spearhead a service project [with the goals of upholding Rollins College institutional values *while* strengthening bonds between Student Government members], and
(2) Ratify the Center for Leadership and Committee Engagement senator as the chair of this committee by a majority vote.